Bills Payable List Page 1 of 13

Printed: 04/23/2021 9:28:29AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 4/1/21 to 4/30/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting 12 53.75 10-2310-319-00
$53.75
ADAM ROWLANDS
Tuition Reimb - MMS 26 1,500.00 10-2210-230-03
$1,500.00
AISLE
0000210603 Monarch & Bluestem Program Fees 26 20.00 10-2220-640-02
$20.00
AMAZON
0000210550 Gr. 3 Blue Answer Book-Reading Mastery 26 8.75 10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210569 Justincase Corn Seeds 3 Pack 26 28.47 10-1110-410-02-13
0000210569 Corn Seeds Gr. K 26 11.98  10-1110-410-02-13
0000210569 Justincase Corn Seeds 1 Pack 26 549 10-1110-410-02-13
0000210569 Bean Seeds Gr. K 26 71.88  10-1110-410-02-13
0000210569 Radish Seeds Gr. K 26 29.94 10-1110-410-02-13
0000210569 Sun Flower Seeds (3 per pack) Gr. K 26 35.96 10-1110-410-02-13
0000210569 Popsickle Sticks Gr. K 26 59.97 10-1110-410-02-13
0000210569 Self Adhesive dots  Gr. K 26 9.99 10-1110-410-02-13
0000210569 Foil Baking Cups (8 Pk) Gr. K 26 16.98  10-1110-410-02-13
0000210573 7th Grade Service Project Supplies-EPIC Reimb 26 253.31  10-1120-410-03-41
0000210579 Nurse Meds 26 37.62 10-2130-410-03
0000210579 Nurse Meds 26 5.95 10-2130-410-03
0000210580 AAA Batteries for Thermometers 26 4241  20-2542-410-03-01
0000210581 Elmer’s glue sticks 26 5.03 10-2410-410-02
0000210584 REG TRANS SUPPLIES 26 29.98 40-2550-402-00
0000210591 Cyber Acoustic stero headset with microphone 26 202.35 10-1800-410-02-13305
0000210597 Blue construction paper 26 3.69 10-2410-410-02
0000210600 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 26 6.76  10-2520-400-00
0000210600 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 26 6.92  10-2520-400-00
0000210600 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 26 22.74  10-2520-400-00
$896.17
AMERICAN OUTFITTERS
0000210564 Track Singlets 26 2,542.50 10-1500-415-03
$2,542.50
ANDREA FRANK
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 475.00 10-2210-230-02
$475.00
ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 26 13.69  40-2550-402-00
$13.69
APPLE INC.
0000210604 USB-C Charge Cable (2 m) 26 95.00 10-1124-419-03-03
0000210604 61W USB-C Power Adapter 26 345.00 10-1114-419-02-02
$440.00

ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
GRAB AND GO MEALS 30 52,738.99  10-2560-315-00-422500

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 04/23/2021 9:28:29AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 4/1/21 to 4/30/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES
COMMUNICATION SERVICES
COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES

BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
BUS INSPECTIONS-20, 21

BMO

0000210578 SOCIAL WORK SUPPLIES
BMO - AMAZON

0000210557 Amazon- Roblox gift/game card

BMO - Austin Air Systems, LTD
Bldg Improve MMS ESSERS Grant Il Even

Bldg Improve MES ESSERS Grant Il Even

BMO - Boom Learning
0000210447 SPEECH SUPPLIES

BMO - CARL'S PLACE
0000210544 GOLF SIMULATOR

BMO - CHICO'S, LLC.
GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES - Truck

BMO - Flocabulary
FLOCABULARY REFUND

BMO - IL ASCD

0000210558 ASCD-ILASCD PK and K Conference-Fritch

BMO - LIVING JUSTICE

0000210561 RESTORATIVE PRACTICE BOOKS
0000210561 RESTORATIVE PRACTICE BOOKS
0000210561 RESTORATIVE PRACTICE BOOKS
0000210561 RESTORATIVE PRACTICE BOOKS

BMO - LRP PUBLICATIONS
Staff Dev MES IDEA Odd Yr-GEDVILLE

Staff Dev Regist MMS IDEA Odd-ROWLANDS

Override

Batch #

26

12
12
12

12

26

219810

219810

219810
219810

219810

219810

219810

219810

219810

219810
219810
219810
219810

219810
219810

Amount

$52,738.99

1,582.01

$1,582.01

4,065.36
802.46
63.55

$4,931.37

129.25

$129.25

54.00

$54.00

75.00

10.00
$10.00

5,958.25
5,472.50
$11,430.75

98.00
$98.00

1,369.95
$1,369.95

70.50
$70.50

(742.62)
($742.62)

179.00
$179.00

133.00
150.00
72.60
530.40
$886.00

1,420.00
1,420.00
$2,840.00

Page 2 of 13

State Account Number

20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00
20-2540-342-00
20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00

40-2550-323-00

10-2113-410-02-14620-462000

10-1110-410-02-2
AMAZON

10-2540-740-03-01-22-499800
10-2540-740-02-01-22-499800
Austin Air Systems, LTD

10-2150-410-02

Boom Learning

10-1500-700-03
CARL'S PLACE

20-2545-410-03
CHICO'S, LLC.

10-2660-390-02
Flocabulary

10-2210-314-02
ILASCD

10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-2210-420-03
10-2210-420-02
10-2210-420-00-1

LIVING JUSTICE

10-2210-314-02-14620-462000
10-2210-314-03-14620-462000
LRP PUBLICATIONS

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 04/23/2021 9:28:29AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 4/1/21 to 4/30/2021
Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

BMO - MCCLURE'S GARAGE
GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES - Truck

GROUNDS EQUIPMENT PURCH SVCS

BMO - NCS PEARSON, INC.
SOCIAL WORK SUPPLIES

BMO - REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION
STAFF DEVELOPMENT-JORGENSON

BMO - SAM'S CLUB
Cafeteria Supplies

0000210543 MMS PBIS SUPPLIES
0000210543 NURSE SUPPLIES
BMO - SHELL
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES
BMO - SMORE

SOFTWARE-PRINCIPAL MES
SOFTWARE-PRINCIPAL MMS

BMO - SPORTS FACILITIES GROUP
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - STARFALL

0000210560 STARFALL - 1 SCHOOL 1 YR MEMBERSHIP
BMO - TARGET
0000210535 Goldfish colors (10 boxes of ind. packs)

BMO - TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS
MES ACTIVITY SUPPLIES-MES

BMO - THE ZONES OF REGULATION

0000210531 The Zones of Regulation

BMO - TRANSMISSION SOLUTIONS
TRUCK CAP EQUIP - MMS

BMO - WALMART
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES
MS INST SUPPLIES - 6TH

BMO - Webstaurant
Cafeteria Supplies MMS COVID

Cafeteria Supplies MES COVID
Cafeteria Supplies MMS COVID

Override

Batch #

219810

219810

219810

219810

219810
219810
219810

219810

219810
219810

219810

219810

219810

219810

219810

219810

219810
219810
219810
219810

219810
219810
219810

Amount

114.11
310.00
$424.11

25.60
$25.60

225.00
$225.00

78.20
131.09
27.27
$236.56

84.48
$84.48

399.50
399.50
$799.00

95.28
$95.28

270.00
$270.00

47.26
$47.26

26.38
$26.38

190.00
$190.00

3,017.61
$3,017.61

119.31
50.72
204.83
53.76
$428.62

98.72
317.92
229.08

$645.72

Page 3 of 13

State Account Number

20-2545-410-03
20-2545-323-03
MCCLURE'S GARAGE

10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
NCS PEARSON, INC.

10-2210-314-03
REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION

10-2560-410-02-421000
10-1120-410-03-2
10-2130-410-03

SAM'S CLUB

20-2545-464-02
SHELL

10-2410-390-02
10-2410-390-02
SMORE

10-3500-410-02
SPORTS FACILITIES GROUP

10-1110-390-02
STARFALL

10-1110-315-02-30-01
TARGET

10-1110-410-02
TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS

10-2210-332-02-14620-462000
THE ZONES OF REGULATION

20-2545-550-03
TRANSMISSION SOLUTIONS

10-3500-410-02
10-3500-410-02
10-3500-410-02
10-1120-410-03-36
WALMART

10-2560-410-03-01-421000
10-2560-410-02-01-421000
10-2560-410-03-01-421000

Webstaurant

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 04/23/2021 9:28:29AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 4/1/21 to 4/30/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BMO w Payee Vendor Total
bouncyband
0000210601 Wiggle Wobble Chair Feet 26 199.90 10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
_ $199.90
BRAINSTORM
0000210475 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES-3RD GRADE 26 99.00 10-1110-410-02-33
$99.00
BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEAR
0000210588 Staff Dev MES IDEA Odd Yr-Brandt 12 279.00 10-2210-314-02-14620-462000
$279.00
CARINE LANCASTER
STEFF DEV REGISTRATION-LANCASTER 26 708.54 10-2210-314-03
$708.54
CDW GOVERNMENT
0000210586 Shipping 26 11.59  10-1110-555-02-22-499800-01
0000210586 Epson PowerLite 520 - 3 LCD 26 767.97  10-1110-555-02-22-499800-01
$779.56
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY-MES 26 8,196.12  20-2542-466-02
_ $8196.12
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY-MMS 26 7,020.86 20-2542-466-03
$7,020.86
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MMS 26 2,899.75 20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 26 4,504.91 20-2542-465-02
$7,404.66
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 30 1,927.94  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 208.39  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 102.92  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 30 215.23  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 105.56  10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 30 52.74 10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 30 52.74 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 52.74  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 156.93  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 52.74 10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 1,343.29  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 30 52.74  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 30 168.70  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 30 348.53  10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 30 102.92  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 30 23211 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 30 52.74  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU} 30 208.48 10-1204-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 04/23/2021 9:28:29AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 4/1/21 to 4/30/2021

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF

LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA!
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In

Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS

MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS

Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Amount
205.74

205.74
625.16
211.03
316.60
311.30
211.12
77.55
51.09
114.23
82.84
155.56
102.92
72.81
52.74
102.92
208.39
102.92
513.94
131.93
77.83
464.22
411.48
158.30
79.10
52.74
259.21
263.77
578.08
96.30

$11,735.00

21,852.99
2,705.28
1,158.84
1,457.79
1,358.63

679.32
521.40
2,063.33
679.32
15,455.43
679.32
2,244 41
3,894.01
744.29
2,063.26
2,103.00

Page 5 of 13

State Account Number

10-1204-223-03
10-1206-223-02
10-1206-223-03
10-1207-223-02
10-1209-223-02
10-1209-223-03
10-1225-223-02
10-1650-223-02
10-1650-223-03
10-1800-223-02

10-1800-223-02-13305

10-2113-223-02
10-2113-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-2520-223-00
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00
40-2551-223-00

10-1110-222-02

10-1110-222-02-40
10-1110-222-03-40

10-1111-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1113-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1114-222-02
10-1114-222-03
10-1120-222-03

10-1120-222-03-06

10-1121-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1124-222-03
10-1204-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 6 of 13

Printed: 04/23/2021 9:28:29AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 4/1/21 to 4/30/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 2,013.98  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 679.32  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 6,443.45 10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 30 2,614.11  10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 4,075.90 10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 2,717.27  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 30 3,384.60  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 30 1,018.98  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 30 679.17  10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 30 673.32  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 30 673.32  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 30 2,025.96  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 30 1,158.84  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 30 1,079.73  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 30 679.32  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 30 1,346.65 10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 2,705.28  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 1,346.65 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 4,149.90 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 1,863.09  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 844.11  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 5,864.47  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 5,185.16  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 30 2,683.30 10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 30 1,698.29  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 679.32  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 5,410.56  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 3,293.43  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 5,829.40 40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAR 30 1,3568.62  40-2551-222-00

$133,836.12
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 26 179.00  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 19.35  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 9.56  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 26 19.98  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 9.80 10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 26 4.90 10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 26 4.90 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 4.90 10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 14.57  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 4.90 10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 124.72  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 26 490 10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 26 15.66  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION II 26 32.36  10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 26 9.56  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 26 2155 10-1124-223-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 04/23/2021 9:28:29AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 4/1/21 to 4/30/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 26 4.90 10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 26 19.36  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 26 19.10  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 19.10  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 58.04  10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 26 19.59  10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 29.39  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 28.90 10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 26 19.60  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 26 7.20 10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 26 4.74  10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 26 10.61  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 26 7.69 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 26 14.44  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 26 9.56  10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 26 6.76  10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 26 4.90 10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 26 9.56  10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 19.35  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 9.56  10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 26 47.72  10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 12.25  10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 7.23  10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 43.10  10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 38.20 10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 14.70  10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 26 7.34  10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 26 4.90 20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 24.07  20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 2449  20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 26 53.67 40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 26 8.90 40-2551-223-00

108953
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 26 14.65 40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 10.54  20-2540-223-03
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 49.04  20-2540-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 26 14.65 10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 29.45 10-1120-223-03
$118.33
DONNA KORDA
VOLLEYBALL-4/8/21 26 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$80.00
EAGLE TRUCK WASH
BUS WASH, 17 12 39.90 40-2550-323-00
BUS WASH, 12 12 49.35  40-2550-323-00
BUS WASH, 4 26 49.35  40-2550-323-00
BUS WASH, 5 26 49.35 40-2550-323-00
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BUS WASH, 16 26 39.90 40-2550-323-00
BUS WASH, 2 12 4410 40-2550-323-00
$271.95
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 12 7,713.36  10-1912-670-03
$7,713.36
ERC AND PATHLIGHT
Hospital Tutoring-MMS 12 791.16  10-3700-310-03
T s79116
ERIN AUNET
KINDERGARTEN ACTIVITY 26 20.00 10-1110-315-02-30-01
$20.00
FIRST STUDENT
SP ED TRANSP PURCHASED SVCS - MMS 26 930.00 40-2551-331-03
$930.00
GILLESPIE FORD
GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES - Truck 26 115.19  20-2545-410-02
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT PURCH SVCS 26 33.33  20-2545-323-02
$148.52
Granite Telecommunications
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 26 1,798.49  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 26 3,703.63 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 26 1,006.38  20-2540-342-00
$6,508.50
GROOT, INC.
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 26 44547  20-2542-321-02
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 26 420.36  20-2542-321-02
$865.83
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 318.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 2,026.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 1,679.50 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 665.50 20-2542-323-03
BUILDING SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$250i 26 1,156.78  20-2542-740-02
$5,745.78
GURNEE ROTARY
ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES 26 70.00 10-2320-640-00
$70.00
HODGES LOIZZ| EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SVCS ATTNY FEES NEW 7-1-2020 12 2,432.70  80-2365-318-00
$2,432.70
J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.
0000210474 Choir Supplies 12 24.00 10-1120-410-03-12
0000210474 Choir Supplies 12 174.35 10-1120-410-03-12
$198.35

J.W. PEPPER, INC.
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0000210403 Choir Supplies - Found/Tonight 12 29.99 10-1120-410-03-12
$29.99
JENNIFER ALLIE
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 750.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 750.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 750.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 500.00 10-2210-230-02
$2,750.00
JOANNE RISS
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION-RISS 26 806.74  10-2210-314-03
$806.74
JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD
0000210599 LIBRARY BOOKS-MES 26 379.05 10-2220-430-02
$379.05
KELLY CLENDENING
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 705.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 705.00 10-2210-230-02
$1,410.00
KELLY PIEKARZ
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 705.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 705.00 10-2210-230-02
$1,410.00
KELSEY BELL-NANCE
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 500.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 750.00 10-2210-230-02
$1,250.00
KELSIE LOUMEAU
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 250.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 26 750.00 10-2210-230-02
$1,000.00
KINSALE CONTRACTING GROUP IN
BLDG. ADDNS. BUILDING IMPROVEMENT 30 35,200.00 60-2530-530-02
$35,200.00
KRISTINE BARDI, M.S.OTR\L
OT SUPPLIES MES - ODD EVEN YR 26 99.95 10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
$99.95
LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Pl
OPER & MAINT WATER-12/31/20-2/28/21 26 2,083.62 20-2540-370-02
$2,083.62
LAKE COUNTY DOOR CO.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 325.00 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 33.50 20-2542-410-02
$358.50

LITTLE HEROES LLC
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 26 1,365.00 10-2138-319-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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T $1,365.00
MACGILL DISCOUNT SCHOOL NUR¢
0000210202 Bandages 10250 79.98  10-2130-410-02
0000210202 Bandages 10250 13.98 10-2130-410-02
0000210202 Bandages 10250 11.80 10-2130-410-02
0000210202 Bandages 10250 16.47  10-2130-410-02
0000210202 Bandages 10250 21.92 10-2130-410-02
0000210202 Tooth Stickers 10250 8.99 10-2130-410-02
0000210202 Tooth Necklace 10250 25.98 10-2130-410-02
$179.12
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 26 2,975.00 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 26 2,771.00 10-2132-319-02
$5,746.00
MENARDS - ANTIOCH
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 110.64 20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 21.89 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 35.10 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 43.42  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 27.29 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 20.63 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 13.92  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 8.77  20-2542-410-02
$281.66
MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTAL CONSU
0000210538 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 930.00 20-2542-329-02
$930.00
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 26 16.60 40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 26 57.20 40-2550-323-00
$73.80
MILLBURN IMPREST FUND
IMPREST - CASH 26 2,315.25 10-105
IMPREST - CASH 26 7.95 20-105
IMPREST - CASH 26 104.00 40-105
$2,427.20
NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 12 5,009.05 10-1912-670-02
T $5000.05
NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIAL
SPEC ED TUITION - OTHER COOPS - MES 30 30,611.01  10-4100-670-02
~saostior
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS -
BOARD OF ED ADVERT. EXP 26 9430 10-2310-350-00
$94.30
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
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MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 60.00 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 60.00 20-2542-323-02
$120.00
PITNEY BOWES
MES Postage 26 187.65 10-2410-342-02
MMS Postage 26 77.07 10-2410-342-03
$264.72
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC
210552 PowerSchool/Schoology Workshop-Riss 26 1,000.00 10-2210-314-03
210552 PowerSchool/Schoology Workshop-Lancaster 26 1,000.00 10-2210-314-03
$2,000.00
PUSHCOIN INC.
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE 26 662.48 10-2660-390-00
$662.48
S.E.D.O.L.
SEDOL ltinerant Svcs 30 6,451.23  10-4120-319-00
Sp Ed Assistive Tech Svcs - SEDOL 30 5,706.00 10-4120-300-00-2
~ $12,157.23
SCHOLASTIC EDUCATION
0000210585 Gr. 8 Novel: If | Ever Get Out of Here 26 1,318.40 10-1120-420-03-1
$1,318.40
SHELLEY GRAY
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 26 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$80.00
SOCIAL THINKING
Shipping 26 23.18  10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
0000210589 visual supports for 10 key social thinking vo 26 22.99 10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
0000210589 The road to regulation 26 7.99 10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
0000210589 2 book set- feelings and emotions 26 35.99 10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
0000210589 Tools to try cards for tweens and teens 26 15.99  10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
$106.14
SOUND, INC.
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 270.00 20-2542-323-03
T 527000
SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 26 4,331.09 10-1912-670-03
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 26 6,877.52 10-1912-670-03
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 26 4,331.09 10-1912-670-02
T $15530.70
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000210582 Scotch tape, 6 pk 26 3.92  10-2410-410-02
0000210582 Double sided tape 3 pack 26 499 10-2410-410-02
0000210582 9x12 envelopes 26 90.20 10-2410-410-02
0000210590 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES 26 1,266.33  10-2660-410-03-01
0000210590 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES 26 2,156.19  10-2660-410-02-01
0000210590 PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 26 9.99  10-2410-410-02
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0000210606 ADMINISTRATION SUPPLIES 26 43.67 10-2320-410-00
$3,575.29
T.H.L.S.
RETIREE HEALTH INS 26 1,542.48 10-1110-822-00
T $1,54248
TASC
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125) 26 283.50 10-2310-231-00
T 528350
TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATIOI
MIDDLE SCHOOL COPIER SUPPLIES 26 24,95 10-1120-410-03-6
ELEM INST COPIER SUPPLIES 26 123.89  10-1110-410-02-6
ELEM ED COPIER MAINT 26 400.50 10-1110-300-02
$549.34
TERRYL RAJCEVICH
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 4494  20-2542-410-02
$44.94
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 320.00 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 26 249.10 20-2542-419-02
0000210587 RENOWN WHITE PAPER TOWELS 26 180.07 20-2542-410-02-1
0000210587 RENOWN TOILET PAPER 26 270.56  20-2542-410-02-1
0000210595 Can Liners 26 24119 20-2542-410-03
0000210595 Can Liners 26 216.27  20-2542-410-03
0000210595 Can Liners 26 165.71  20-2542-410-03
0000210595 Towel Rolls 26 382.07 20-2542-410-03
0000210605 RENOWN FMX-12 FOAM HAND SOAP REFILL 26 421.38  20-2542-410-02-1
0000210605 RENOWN NATURAL HARD ROLLS 26 302.56 20-2542-410-02-1
0000210605 PROTEAM VAC BAGS 10-PK 26 161.35 20-2542-410-02-1
MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 26 337.10 20-2542-410-02-1
0000210566 SPARTAN 125 CT DISINFECTING WIPES 26 382.35 20-2542-410-02-01
$3,629.71
T-MOBILE
MS Inst - Student Internet 12 100.00  10-1120-340-03
Elem Inst - Student Internet 12 100.00  10-1110-340-02
$200.00
VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC 26 339.00 40-2550-319-00
$339.00
WEX BANK
BUS FUEL 26 733.62 40-2550-400-00
BUS FUEL 219079 6,130.64 40-2550-400-00
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES 219079 323.99 20-2545-464-02
$7,188.25
WISCONSIN GLACIER SPRINGS COI
OPER & MAINT WATER 12 193.94  20-2540-370-02
$193.94
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Report Total $428,911.81
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